RESOLUTION TO APPROVE LICENSE FOR TRAINING ACTIVITIES

WHEREAS, Albemarle County Department of Fire and Rescue (ACFR) and Albemarle County Police Department (ACPD) wish to conduct training activities in joint exercises to continue to improve operational readiness; and

WHEREAS, Music Today, LLC has offered to provide a location for the joint exercises and requires a license agreement and release to reflect the parties' respective responsibilities that includes a provision for a conditional release and waiver of liability for County property damage and personal injury of participants ("the Agreement"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Albemarle County, Virginia hereby approves an Agreement, in a form as approved by the County Attorney, and authorizes the County Executive to execute the Agreement on behalf of the Board.

I, Claudette K. Borgersen, do hereby certify that the foregoing writing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Albemarle County by a vote of _______, as recorded below, at a meeting held on _______.

Clerk, Board of County Supervisors

Aye	<u>Nay</u>
	<u>Aye</u>